

Date: 22/08/2022

#### **Notice**

This is to inform that anti-ragging committee meeting is scheduled on 25/8/2022 at 11.30 am in the Principal office. Following staff members should remain present.

- 1. Dr. V.P. Pawar (Chairman)
- 2. Dr. P.K. Jagtap
- 3. Dr. R. P. Patil
- 4. Mrs. P.U. Zende
- 5. Dr. R. I. Raut
- 6. Miss. Tanaya Koli (Student Representative)



Chairman

Anti-Ragging Committee Bhonsala Military College, Nashik



**Principal** 



Date: 25/08/2022

# **Anti Ragging Committee Minutes of Meeting 2022-23**

Date of Meeting- 25/8/2022 Venue of Meeting- Principal Office.

Ragging is strictly prohibited in this college. On 25/8/2022 Anti ragging committee meeting was conducted. The following items were discussed during the meeting.

- 1. Formation of anti-ragging committee.
- 2. Actions to be taken to restrict ragging in the college campus and hostels.
- 3. Creating awareness among students about the punishment for ragging.
- 4. Facilitating students to contact committee members by providing the contact numbers of anti-ragging committee.
- 5. Students counseling cell is functioning in the college. Mentoring of students is also followed in the college.

#### **Committee Members:-**

- 1. Dr. V.P. Pawar (Chairman)
- 2. Dr. P.K. Jagtap
- 3. Dr. R. P. Patil
- 4. Mrs. P.U. Zende
- 5. Dr. R. I. Raut
- 6. Miss. Tanaya Koli (Student Representative)



Chairman

Anti-Ragging Committee Bhonsala Military College, Nashik



**Principal** 



Date: 29/04/2023

#### **Report of Anti Ragging Committee**

In the year **2022-23**, No serious ragging case was found in the college as well as in hostel of the college. As regular counseling was provided to the student's time to time hence submitting nil report.



Chairman
Anti-Ragging Committee
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

Car



Date: 03/01/2023

#### **Notice**

This is to inform that Cultural committee meeting is scheduled on 04/01/2023 at 9.30 am in Principal's office. Following staff members should remain present.

- 1. Mrs. P. U. Zende
- 2. Miss. Dhanashri Chandratre
- 3. Dr. Dhanashri Ambekar

Quende.

**Chairman**Cultural Committee
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

The



### Central Hindu Military Education Society, **Bhonsala Military College,**

Rambhoomi, Nashik-05

Date: 04/01/2023

# **Cultural Committee Minutes of Meeting 2022-23**

Date of Meeting: - 04/01/2023.

Venue of Meeting: - Principal's office.

Cultural committee meeting was conducted **on 04/01/2023**. The following points were discussed during the meeting.

- 1. Schedule of Cultural events.
- 2. Selection of participants for various competitions in college as well as intercollege competitions.
- 3. Formation various committees for smooth organization of the cultural program.
- 4. About prize distribution of winners.

#### **Committee Members**

- 1. Mrs. P. U. Zende
- 2. Miss. Dhanashri Chandratre
- 3. Dr. Dhanashri Ambekar

Querras.

**Chairman**Cultural Committee
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

The

**Principal**Bhonsala Military College,
Rambhoomi, Nashik-05



Date: 29/04/2023

#### **Report of Cultural Committee**

In the year 2022-23 various Cultural events were organized like Rangoli competition, Flower decoration, Poster painting, elocution, debate, Quiz competition, folk sang and folk-dance Competition, Essay Writing competition, Story Telling competition, Paper Presentation competition, Poetry recitation, Annual Cultural Event. Many students participated in events. Also, students had participated in intercollege competitions as well as youth festival.

Quende.

**Chairman**Cultural Committee
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

The



Date: 29/08/2022

#### **Notice**

This is to inform that Sports committee meeting is scheduled on 30/8/2022 at 10.30 am in the Gymkhana. Following staff members should remain present.

- 1. Mr. Nitin Jagannath Ahirrao
- 2. Mr. Niranjan Anil Gaikwad
- 3. Miss. Pramita Bardapurkar
- 4. Mr. C. V. Pawar
- 5. Mrs. Alaknanda Pawar
- 6. Dr. R.I. Raut
- 7. Mr. Kunal Sanjay Tribhuvan (Student Representative -TY BBA)

209

**Chairman**Physical Director
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

Car

**Principal**Bhonsala Military College,
Rambhoomi, Nashik-05



### Central Hindu Military Education Society, **Bhonsala Military College,**

Rambhoomi, Nashik-05

Date: 30/08/2022

### **Sports Committee Minutes of Meeting 2022-23**

Date of Meeting: - 30/8/2022 Venue of Meeting: - Gymkhana.

Sports committee meeting was conducted **on 30/8/2022**. The following points were discussed during the meeting.

- 1. The sports participation of students for various activities to be decided.
- 2. Voluntary participation of students to be trained.
- 3. Preparation of Class wise schedule for sports training.
- 4. Preparation of Sports events for students as well as staff.
- 5. Felicitation of Sports achievers in college.
- 6. Sports items to be purchase for students.

#### **Committee Members**

- 1. Mr. Nitin Jagannath Ahirrao
- 2. Mr. Niranjan Anil Gaikwad
- 3. Miss. Pramita Bardapurkar
- 4. Mr. C. V. Pawar
- 5. Mrs. Alaknanda Pawar
- 6. Dr. R.I. Raut
- 7.Mr. Kunal Sanjay Tribhuvan (Student Representative -TY BBA)

209

**Chairman**Physical Director
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

Car



## Central Hindu Military Education Society, **Bhonsala Military College,**Development No. 1811-195

Rambhoomi, Nashik-05

Date: 29/04/2023

#### **Department of Physical Education**

#### **Report of Sports Committee**

In the year 2022-23, various sports events have been organized by the college. Time to time students had been trained for their various matches on state, national and international levels. Diving Men, Athletics Men, Athletics Women, Badminton Women, Baseball Men, Boxing Men, Boxing Women, Cricket Men, Cross Country, Women Diving Men at intercollege level.

Pus

**Chairman**Physical Director
Bhonsala Military College, Nashik

The

**Principal**Bhonsala Military College,
Rambhoomi, Nashik-05